Incident #

25-026740

25-026741

25-026748

25-026750

25-026751

25-026754

25-026755

25-026757

25-026760

25-026761

25-026763

Date
09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

Time

00:00:

00:05:

01:35:

01:55:

02:07:

05:14:

05:46:

06:37:

06:52:

07:11:

07:32:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
9/22/2025 thru  9/22/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

HIT AND RUN
ACCIDENT/NO PI

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

REMOVE SUBJECT
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

INDECENT EXPOSURE
INDECENT EXPOSURE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

Location/Business/Reporting Party
500 BLOCK N KENT ST

900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

200 BLOCK WOODBERRY LN

400 BLOCK ELM ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

2900 BLOCK SORRELL CT

300 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

00 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

600 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR

E BOND ST/ S LOUDOUN ST



25-026768

25-026771

25-026773

25-026775

25-026776

25-026777

25-026779

25-026787

25-026789

25-026790

25-026791

25-026799

25-026803

25-026804

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

08:36:

09:46:

10:28:

10:44:

10:48:

10:49:

11:13:

12:15:

12:34:

12:34:

12:37:

14:009:

15:09:

15:32:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

RUNAWAY
RUNAWAY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR
PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSAULT -DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

VIOLATE PROTECT ORD
VIOLATE PROTECT ORD

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

2000 BLOCK TAYLOR GRACECT

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

1400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

00 BLOCK E GERMAIN ST

00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST

100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

2000 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

00 BLOCK W WHITLOCK AVE

700 BLOCK S KENT ST

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

800 BLOCK AMHERST ST



25-026806

25-026807

25-026809

25-026812

25-026814

25-026817

25-026818

25-026819

25-026820

25-026822

25-026824

25-026826

25-026830

25-026831

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

09/22/2025

15:51:

16:05:

16:46:

17:08:

17:12:

17:20:

17:20:

18:00:

18:14:

18:38:

18:48:

19:34:

20:19:

20:21:

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT
CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

VIOLATE PROTECT ORD
VIOLATE PROTECT ORD

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

UNAUTHORIZED USE
UNAUTHORIZED USE

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL

2900 BLOCK PACKER ST

N BRADDOCK ST/ W FAIRFAX LN

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

N BRADDOCK ST/ W PICCADILLY ST 'D1

700 BLOCK BRENDACT

AMHERST ST/ LINDEN DR

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY

S CAMERON ST/ MILLWOOD AVE

00 BLOCK WEEMS LN



25-026835

25-026837

25-026839

25-026840

25-026843

25-026845

09/22/2025 21:19:

09/22/2025 21:29:

09/22/2025 22:18:

09/22/2025 22:39:

09/22/2025 22:46:

09/22/2025 23:30:

Total Number of Calls:

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

RUNAWAY
RUNAWAY

45

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

2000 BLOCK TAYLOR GRACECT

IMPERIAL ST/ PAPERMILL RD

2900 BLOCK GRACE ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
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